501939964 05/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jung Weon Lee	02/20/2008
Sin-Ae Lee	02/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seoul National University Industry Foundation	
Street Address:	56-1 San, Sinrim-9-dong	
Internal Address:	Gwanak-gu	
City:	151-050 Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13482568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)595-5301

 Phone:
 503-595-5300

Email: susan.graf@klarquist.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan W. Graf, Ph.D., Klarquist Sparkman

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7037-86652-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan W. Graf, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (1)#page1.tif source=Assignment (1)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0295

H \$40.00 15482

501939964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jung Weon LEE, a citizen of Korea, with a mailing address of 105-1504, Samsung Apt., 593, Junggyebon-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul, Korea, 139-931; and Sin-Ae LEE, a citizen of Korea, with a mailing address of 102-1306, Hyundae-ipark, Yeomchang-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Korea, 157-040, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR SCREENING ANTI-CANCER COMPOUNDS INHIBITING FUNCTION OF TM4SF5 AND ANTI-CANCER COMPOSITION CONTAINING CHALCONE COMPOUNDS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT International Application Number PCT/KR2007/006337 on 07 December 2007 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/162,940;

AND WHEREAS, SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, a corporation, with its principal place of business at 56-1, San, Sinrim-9-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Korea, 151-050, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above-identified inventors, in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the above-identified inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

11189341.1 50700-110

> PATENT REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0296

IN TESTIMONY WHER of	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Woday Jung Weon Lee
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Address	Name Address
Date:	Date:
IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>ho</u> day Sin-Ae Lee
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
NameAddress	Name Address
Date:	Date:

Date:

11189341.1 50700-110

PATENT REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 05/31/2012